
19. Winner-Judo A -Turnier 

Ausschreibung 
 

 

 

 

Datum: Sonntag,   03. Juni  2018 

Ort: Schweiz, Waldmannhalle, Sonnackerstrasse, 6340 Baar  /ZG 

 

Programm: Kategorie (Jahrgang) Kampfzeit Wiegen  

 Junioren U21 (-98-99-00) 4 Minuten  

 -55-60-66-73-81-90+90  kg 08.30-09.00 Uhr 

 Juniorinnen U21 (-98-99-00) 4 Minuten  

 -48-52-57-63-70+70 kg 09.00-09.30 Uhr 

 Jugend Knaben U18 (-01-02-03) 4 Minuten 

 -40-45-50-55-60 kg 09.30-10.00 Uhr 

 -66-73-81+81 kg 10.00-10.30 Uhr 

 Jugend Mädchen U18 (-01-02-03) 4 Minuten 

 -44-48-52-57-63+63 kg 10.30-11.00 Uhr 

 Schüler A U15 (-04-05) 3 Minuten 

 -30-33-36-40 kg 11.00-11.30 Uhr 

 -45-50-55-60+60 kg 11.30-12.00 Uhr 

 Mädchen A U15 (-04-05) 3 Minuten 

 -33-36-40 kg 12.30-13.00 Uhr 

 -44-48-52-57+57 kg 13.00-13.30 Uhr 

 Schüler B U13 (-06-07) 2 Minuten 

 -24-26-28-30-33 kg 13.30-14.00 Uhr 

 -36-40-45+45 kg 14.00-14.30 Uhr 

 Mädchen B U13 (-06-07) 2 Minuten 

 -26-28-30-33-36-40+40 kg 14.30-15.00 Uhr 

 Schüler/innen C U11 (2008 und jünger) 

 Mädchen und Knaben kämpfen gemischt 2 Minuten 

 -24-26-28-30-33-36-40+40 kg 15.00-15.30 Uhr 
  

Lizenzen: Judopass ab Gelbgurt mit Jahresmarke obligatorisch.  

 Ausländische Teilnehmer mit Verbandsausweis und gültiger Jahreslizenz. 

Wichtig: Aktuell Angewendetes SJV Reglement. 

Kampfsystem: Pool oder doppeltes KO, je nach Teilnehmerzahl, mindestens 2 Kämpfe. 

Matten: 6 Mattenfelder 

Preise: Pro Gewichtsklasse eine Gold- eine Silber- und je 2 Bronzemedaillen. 

 Je einen Pokal für die ersten drei Plätze in der Clubwertung. 

 Für den Sieger gibt es einen Wanderpokal. 

Versicherung: Ist Sache der Teilnehmer! 

Anmeldung: Bis spätestens 27. Mai 2018 

 Wenn möglich per E-Mail an untenstehende Adresse. 

Startgeld: CHF 20.- ist am Wettkampftag an der Tageskasse zu bezahlen, 

 Doppelstart zu CHF 12.- möglich. 

Nachmeldungen: Am Wettkampftag möglich zu CHF 25.- 

Auskunft: Judoschule Fuji-San Baar, www.fuji-san.ch E-Mail: gombi@fuji-san.ch

 Rigistrasse 184, CH – 6340 Baar, Tel: +41 41 760 00 04, N: 078 621 32 25 

Übernachtung: Ist möglich in Zivilschutzanlage nach Absprache (Schlafsack mitbringen). 

 Anmeldung bis spätestens 01. März 2018 
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19ème Tournoi de Judo Winner A 

Informations 

 

 

 

 

Date: Dimanche, 03 ème juin 2018 

Lieu: Suisse, Waldmannhalle, Sonnackerstrasse, 6340 Baar/Zoug  

 

Programme: Catégories (Classe d'âge) Durée Pesée 

  Juniors Hommes U21 (-98-99-00) 4 Minutes  

 -55-60-66-73-81-90+90 kg 08h30-09h00 

 Juniors Dames U21 (-98-99-00) 4 Minutes 

 -48-52-57-63-70+70 kg 09h00-09h30 

 Espoirs Hommes U18 (-01-02-03) 4 Minutes 

 -40-45-50-55-60 kg 09h30-10h00 

 -66-73-81+81 kg 10h00-10h30 

 Espoirs Femmes U18 (-01-02-03) 4 Minutes 

 -44-48-52-57-63+63 kg 10h30-11h00 

 Ecoliers A U15 (-04-05) 3 Minutes 

 -30-33-36-40 kg 11h00-11h30 

 -45-50-55-60+60 kg 11h30-12h00 

 Ecolières A U15 (-04-05) 3 Minutes 

 -33-36-40 kg 12h30-13h00 

 -44-48-52-57+57 kg 13h00-13h30 

 Ecoliers B U13 (-06-07) 2 Minutes 

 -24-26-28-30-33 kg 13h30-14h00 

 -36-40-45+45 kg 14h00-14h30 

 Ecolières B U13 (-06-07) 2 Minutes 

 -26-28-30-33-36-40+40 kg 14h30-15h00 

 Ecoliers/ères C U11 (2008 et + jeunes) 

 Filles et garcons combattent mixte 2 Minutes 

 -24-26-28-30-33-36-40+40 kg 15h00-15h30 
 

Licence: Passeport de Judo avec licence annuelle valide obligatoire.  

 Participants étrangers: Carte d'Identité ou passeport ou licence de judo valide. 

Important: Selon Règlement Ranking FSJ 

System de combat: Pool ou double KO, selon le nombre de combattants, au moins 2 combats. 

Tatami: 6 Tatame 

Prix: Par catégorie une médaille d’or, une d’argent et deux médailles de bronze. 

 Une coupe pour les trois premiers du classement par club. 

 Pour le gagnant, il y aura un trophée. 

Assurance: A charge des participants! 

Inscriptions: Au plus tard le  27 mai 2018 

 Si possible par mail à l'adresse ci-dessous:    E-Mail: gombi@fuji-san.ch 

Taxe d'inscription: CHF 20.- à payer sur place 

 possibilité d'inscription supplémentaire pour CHF 12.- 

Inscriptions tardives: possible le jour du tournoi pour CHF 25.- 

Renseignements: Judoschule Fuji-San Baar, www.fuji-san.ch E-Mail: gombi@fuji-san.ch 

 Rigistrasse 184, CH – 6340 Baar, Tel: +41 41 760 00 04 

Nuitée: possibilité dans les locaux de la protection civile après inscription (prendre un 

 sac de couchage) S’inscrire avant 01ère mars 2018 
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19. Torneo -Winner Judo 

Avviso 

OMOLOGAZIONE 
Data: Domenica, 03 giugno  2017 

Luogo: Svizzera, Waldmannhalle, Sonnackerstrasse, 6340 Baar  /ZG 

 

Programma: categoria (nato) tempo comb. Orario peso 

  U21 maschile (-98-99-00) 4 minuti  

 -55-60-66-73-81-90+90 kg ore 08.30-09.00  

 U21 femminile (-98-99-00) 4 minuti  

 -48-52-57-63-70+70 kg ore 09.00-09.30  

 U18 maschile (-01-02-03) 4 minuti 

 -40-45-50-55-60 kg ore 09.30-10.00  

 -66-73-81+81 kg ore 10.00-10.30  

 U18 femminile (-01-02-03) 4 minuti 

 -44-48-52-57-63+63 kg ore 10.30-11.00  

 U15 maschile A (-04-05) 3 minuti 

 -30-33-36-40 kg ore 11.00-11.30  

 -45-50-55-60+60 kg ore 11.30-12.00  

 U15 femminile A (-04-05) 3 minuti 

 -33-36-40 kg ore 12.30-13.00  

 -44-48-52-57+57 kg ore 13.00-13.30  

 U13 maschile B (-06-07) 2 minuti 

 -24-26-28-30-33 kg ore 13.30-14.00  

 -36-40-45+45 kg ore 14.00-14.30  

 U13 femminile B (-06-07) 2 minuti 

 -26-28-30-33-36-40+40 kg ore 14.30-15.00  

 U11 Femmine e maschi (2008 e più giovani)  

 Femmine e maschi combattono insieme 2 minuti 

 -24-26-28-30-33-36-40+40 kg ore 15.00-15.30 

Licenza: Licenza annuale a partire dalla cintura mezza gialla obbligatorio. 

 Partecipanti esteri con carta d'identità / tessera d’associazione e di una licenza 

annuale valida. 

Importante sistema di:Secondo le regole del ranking dell'FSJ 

Combattimento: Pool o doppio KO, secondo il numero dei partecipanti, almeno 2 combattimenti. 

Campi di battaglia: 6 Tatami 

Medaglie / Coppa: Per ogni peso classificato una medaglia d’oro, d’argento e due di bronzo. 

 Una coppa per i primi tre club con il punteggio massimo. 

 Il club vincitore riceverà una coppa challenge. 

Assicurazione: A 'responsabilità dei partecipanti! 

Data d’iscrizione: Non più tardi del 27 maggio 2018. Se possibile per e-Mail al seguente indirizzo.  

Quota d’iscrizione: CHF 20.- da pagare il giorno della gara alla cassa, possibilità di 

 doppia iscrizione per CHF 12.00. 

Registrazione tardiva: Possibile il giorno di gara per CHF 25.00 

Informazione: Judoschule Fuji-San Baar, www.fuji-san.ch  E-Mail: gombi@fuji-san.ch

 Rigistrasse 184, CH – 6340 Baar    Tel: +41 41 760 00 04 

Posto per dormire: Possibilità negli impianti di protezione civile (portare sacco a pelo). 

 Nel caso di richiesta vi preghiamo di volerci informare. 
 La chiusura delle iscrizioni e il 01. Marzo 2018 
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19. Winner-Judo-Tournament 

Invitation 
 

 

 

 

 

 

Date: Sunday,   June 03
th

, 2018 

Place of competition: Switzerland, Waldmannhalle, Sonnackerstrasse, 6340 Baar  /ZG 
 

Program: Category (Year of Birth) Fighting Time Weigh-In 

  Juniors Male U21 (-98-99-00) 4 Minutes  

 -55-60-66-73-81-90+90 kg 08.30-09.00 o`clock 

 Juniors Female U21 (-98-99-00) 4 Minutes 

 -48-52-57-63-70+70 kg 09.00-09.30 o`clock 

 Youth Male U18 (-01-02-03) 4 Minutes 

 -40-45-50-55-60 kg 09.30-10.00 o`clock 

 -66-73-81+81 kg 10.00-10.30 o`clock 

 Youth Female U18 (-01-02-03) 4 Minutes 

 -44-48-52-57-63+63 kg 10.30-11.00 o`clock 

  Boys A U15 (-04-05) 3 Minutes 

 -30-33-36-40 kg 11.00-11.30 o`clock 

 -45-50-55-60+60 kg 11.30-12.00 o`clock 

 Girls A U15 (-04-05) 3 Minutes 

 -33-36-40 kg 12.30-13.00 o`clock 

 -44-48-52-57+57 kg 13.00-13.30 o`clock 

 Boys B U13 (-06-07) 2 Minutes 

 -24-26-28-30-33 kg 13.30-14.00 o`clock 

 -36-40-45+45 kg 14.00-14.30 o`clock 

 Girls B U13 (-06-07) 2 Minutes 

 -26-28-30-33-36-40+40 kg 14.30-15.00 o`clock 

 Boys/Girls C U11 (2008 & younger) 

 Boys and Girls are competing together 2 Minutes 

 -24-26-28-30-33-36-40+40 kg 15.00-15.30 o`clock 
 

Licences: Judo passport mandatory with license and valid Identity card. 

 Foreign participants have to bring national association ID with valid License. 

Important: According to the rules of the FSJ ranking. 

Fightsystem: Pool or double KO, depending on participants, minimum 2 fights. 

Tatami: 6 Tatami 

Rewarding: 4 medals for each weight-rank, cup for the best club 

 Cup/Trophy for the first three places in the team ranking. 

 The winning team will receive a travelling trophy. 

Insurance: Is the responsibility of the member 

Inscription: Latest until May, 27th, 2018:   By E-Mail to gombi@fuji-san.ch 

Participation Fee: CHF 20.- to be payed on competition day at cashiers office. 

 Double start possible for CHF 12.- 

Late Incription:  Possible on competition day for CHF 25.- 

Information: Judoschule Fuji-San Baar, www.fuji-san.ch E-Mail: gombi@fuji-san.ch 

 Rigistrasse 184, CH – 6340 Baar, Tel: +41 41 760 00 04 

Overnight: Is possible in civilian bunker after registration (bring sleeping bag).

 Registration latest until March 01st, 2018 
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